# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM433370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2017

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Asia Pacific Resources International Holdings Ltd.		06/22/2017	Limited Company: BERMUDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	April International Enterprise Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	80 Raffles Place, #50-01 UOB Plaza 1	
City:	Singapore 048624	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87241977	COPY & LASER
Registration Number:	4990632	EXCELLENT COPY PAPER
Registration Number:	2451287	PAPERONE
Registration Number:	2546453	PAPERONE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128135900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

**Correspondent Name:** KAREN LIM

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 4 TIMES SQUARE, 17TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APIE 1703288
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anca Nicolescu
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed confirmatory assignment to April International (F2296395x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Executed confirmatory assignment to April International (F2296395x96B9E)#page2.tif

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Asia Pacific Resources International Holdings Ltd., a limited company organized and existing under the laws of Bermuda, with an address at Dallas Building, 7 Victoria Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademark applications and registrations listed in the below schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademark Applications and Registrations"):

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION SERIAL NO. / REGISTRATION NO.
COPY& LASER	87/241,977
Excellent O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-	4990632
PAPERONE	2451287
PAPERne	2546453

WHEREAS, April International Enterprise Pte. Ltd., a private limited company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore, located and doing business at 80 Raffles Place, #50-01 UOB Plaza 1, Singapore 048624 ("Assignee"), acquired Assignor's business

{F2253988,2}

and all associated goodwill thereof with respect to the goods and services identified in the Trademark Applications and Registrations, that portion of Assignor's business being ongoing and existing, and acquired said Trademark Applications and Registrations, effective as of May 1, 2017;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective May 1, 2017, of all right, title, and interest in and to the above-named Trademark Applications and Registrations, together with the transfer of that portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business for the identified goods and services and all associated goodwill therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark Registration.

Asia Pacific Resources International Holdings Ltd.

Signature:	125	
Name:	práveen s <b>ing</b> havi	_
Title:	Director	
Name of	2.2 JUN 2017	

(F325398#.2 (